VISHAY THIN FILM / P.O. BOX 74 / 2300 RIVERSIDE BLVD. / NORFOLK, NE 68701 USA (402) 371-0080  FAX: (402) 644-4206
FRANCE +33.4.93.37.28.14  FAX: +33.4.93.37.27.30 • ISRAEL +972.3.556.95.95  FAX: +972.3.556.69.42 • GERMANY (0) 9287.71.0  FAX: (0) 9287.70435 • UK +44.191.514.4155  FAX: +44.1953.457722 • JAPAN +81.3.3664.1391  FAX: +81.3.3664.5770
P  R   E   C   I   S   I   O   N        T   H   I   N        F   I   L   M       T   E   C   H   N   O   L   O   G   Y
53
C
H
IP
S

N
T
How to Order
Mechanical Specifications
Resistive Element ............................................................................ Nichrome
Substrate Material ............................................................................... Alumina
DERATING CURVE
Model Size Value Tolerance Temperature Coefficient
TNPW 1206 XXX or XXXX B T-9
0402 3 Digit Code: B = ±0.1% T-1 = ±100 ppm/°C
0603 First two digits are D = ±0.5% T-2 = ±50 ppm/°C
0805 significant figures. F = ±1.0% T-9 = ±25 ppm/°C
1206 Last digit specifies the T-10 = ±15 ppm/°C
1210 number of zeros to follow. T-13 = ±10 ppm/°C
4 Digit Code:
First three digits are
significant figures.
Last digit specifies the
number of zeros to follow.
Commercial Thin Film
Chip Resistors
Model TNPW
Environmental Test
*RCWV = √ .25W x Resistance Value
±15 ppm/°C
TNPW 1206-2 XXX or XXXX B
Low Value TNPW-0805
TNPW 0805 0.022 5% RT5
use Actual Value use Actual Value Paper Tape, 10,000 pc reels
100
80
60
40
20
0
0 70 125 150
P
er